
UTAH FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATION COUNCIL MEMBERS 

As of July 11, 2016 

 

Brett Osler, Chairman 

Juab County 

brettostler@utah.gov 

 

Chris Trevino 

West Jordan/Saratoga Springs 

christophert@wjordan.com 

 

Craig Stanley 

Blanding 

Blanding@clarksmarket.com 

 

Don Adams 

Wayne County Fire 

waynefiremarshall@gmail.com 

 

Jason Earl 

Orem 

JLearl@orem.org 

 

Merlin Spendlove 

Hurricane Valley 

merlin4x603@msn.com 

 

Paul Bedont 

Price 

fire@priceutah.net 

 

Ray Stokes 

Orbital ATK 

Irfire1@yahoo.com 

 

Rod Tomkinson 

Logan 

Rod.tomkinson@loganutah.org 

 

Scott Spencer 

Payson 

scotts@payson.org 

 

Shane Freeman 

FFSL 

shanefreeman@utah.gov 
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